

Area 10a: Commercial Dispute Resolution Enablers

334: Merge payment of court fees and process fees into a single transaction/procedure

Response: Yes

Remarks:

As per point 2 in the attached circular, process fee has been repealed by the Bombay High Court, hence, it complies with the requirement.



Supporting Documents:

RNI No. MAHBIL /2009/35527



महाराष्ट्र शासन राजपत्र

असाधारण भाग चार-क

वर्ष १, अंक १३]

2

सोमवार, एप्रिल २०, २०१५/चैत्र ३०, शके १९३७

[पृष्ठ १, किमत : रुपये ९.००

असाधारण क्रमांक ३४ प्राधिकृत प्रकाशन

महाराष्ट्र शासनाव्यतिरिक्त इतर वैधानिक प्राधिकाऱ्यांनी तयार केलेले (भाग एक, एक-अ व एक-ल यांमध्ये प्रसिद्ध केलेले वैधानिक नियम व आदेश यांव्यतिस्कित इतर) वैधानिक नियम व आदेश ; यात भारत सरकार, उच्च न्यायालय, पोलीस आयुक्त, आयुक्त (राज्य उत्पादन शुक्क), जिल्हादंडाधिकारी व निवडणूक आयोग, निवडणूक न्यायाधिकरण, निवडणूक निर्णय अधिकारी व निवडणूक आयोगाखालील इतर प्राधिकारी यांनी तयार केलेले वैधानिक नियम व आदेश यांचा समावेश होतो.

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

NOTIFICATION

- No. P. 1601/2006.—In exercise of the powers conferred upon it under section 32 of the Bombay Court Fees Act, 1959, the High Court of Judicature at Bombay makes the following Rules for repeal of the Bombay High Court Process Fees Rules, 2006:—
- 1. (a) These Rules shall be called, "The Bombay High Court Process Fees Repeal Rules, 2014".
 - (b) These Rules shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
- 2. The Bombay High Court Process Fee Rules, 2006 shall stand repealed w.e.f. the date of publication of "The Bombay High Court Process Fees Repeal Rules, 2014", in the Official Gazette.

High Court of Judicature at Bombay, dated 18th April 2015.

MANGESH S. PATIL, Registrar General.

(१)

भाग चार्-क---३४-१

ON BEHALF OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, STATIONERY AND PUBLICATION PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY SHRI PARSHURAM JACANNATH GOSAVI, PRINTED AT GOVERNMEN CENTRAL PRISS, 21-A, NETALL SUBHASH ROAD, CHARNI ROAD, MUMBAI 400 004 AND PUBLISHED AT DIRECTORATE OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, STATIONERY AN PUBLICATION 21-A, NETALL SUBHASH ROAD, CHARNI ROAD, MUMBAI 400 004 AND PUBLISHED AT DIRECTORATE OF GOVERNMENT GOSAVI.



